Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castaneda

Administration Division Document and Micrographics Mat. Division
130 W, Congress, 5™ Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Melissa Manriquez Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714

Deputy Clerk Phone: (520) 724-8449 « Fax: (520) 222-0448 Phaone: (520) 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 791-6666

Qctober 16, 2017

Jeffrey Howard Roff
Whole Foods Market
ATTN: Legal Team
550 E. Bowie Street
Austin, TX 78703

RE: Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/Restructure
Arizona Liquor License No.: 10103675
Whole Foods Market

Dear Mr. Roff:

Notice is hereby given that the Pima County Board of Supervisors will hold a hearing in
reference to the above application. Please be advised that the hearing has been
scheduled for Tuesday, November 7, 2017, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, to be held at the
following location:

Pima County Administration Building
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room
130 West Congress, 1st Floor
Tucson, Arizona 85701

If you have any questions pertaining to this hearing, please contact this—office at
(520)724-8449.

Sincerely,

Julie Castafeda
Clerk of the Board



Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castafieda

Administration Division Document and Micrographica Mgt. Division
130 W. Congress, 5% Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Melissa Manriquez Tucson, AZ B5701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520) 724-8449 = Fax: (520)222-0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 » Fax: (520) 791-6666
TO: Pima County Sheriff's Depariment

Investigative Support Unit

FROM: Alina Barcenas ﬁ@)
Administrative Support Specialist Senior

DATE: October 3, 2017
RE: Sheriff's Report - Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/
Restructure

Attached is the application of:

Jeffrey Howard Roff
d.b.a. Whole Foods Market

9

£
5555 E. River Road .

" Tucson, AZ 85750 ::,1
Arizona Liquor License No. 10103675 :‘}
e

L
SHERIFF’S REPORT DATE: 1o \\& 1\ -

Is there any reason this application should not be recommended for approval?

— fdﬁ)’ﬂ'\t N~ NEEYD

;Nl—‘\/\fwﬁ, £i22(5

Investigative Suppor Unit Supervisor

When completed, please return to cob_mail@pima.gov.
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State of Arizona Dol Procewed: (] 194 5
Department of Liquor Licenses and Control

800 W. Washington 5™ Floor oSk —D ‘
Phoenix, AZ 85007 407 Day:
(602) 542-5141 oo 148 (1]

APPLICATION FOR AGENT CHANGE — ACQUISITION OF CONTROL — RESTRUCTURE

NOTE: 1) The fee for an agen! change MUST be submitted with this application; $100.00 for the first appiiculton and $50.00 for each ™
additional application, not to exceed $1,000.00. EA.R.S. 4-209.H) NOTE 2) the $100.00 fee for restructure/acquisition of control MUST i

SECTION 1 be submitied with this application. (A.R.S. 4-209.A)
Check the ["agent change [Xacquisition of Centrot [TRestructure
appropriate Complefe Sechions 1,234,587 Complete Sections 1,2,3 &7 Complete Seclions 1,23,687

boxes

SECTION 2 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE)

1. Name: ROFF . JEFFREY HOWARD 10103675
[EXISTING AGENY OR NEW AGENT) Lasi First Middie tiqguor Ucense &
2 Owner Name: MRS GOOCH'S NATURAL FOOD MARKETS INC Corp File #: ___ F08063671
{Excicly as it appears on tiquor Ucensa) - {if opplicable} -
3. Business Name:  WHOLE FOODS MARKET Email: JEFEROFF@WHOLEFOODS.COM
{Exacily as b appears on Liquor License) g i m G
4. Business Location Address: 3955 ERIVER RD TUCSON . 85730
{Do not use P.O. Box Numbei} Clty COUNTY Tip

5. Is the Business located within the incorporated limits of the above City or Town?D‘(eNo

é. Does the Business location address have a sireet address for a City or Town but Is actually in the boundaries of onother City, Town or
Tribol Reservation? eD\lo If Yes, what City, Town or Tribal Reservation is this Business located in: _PIMA COUNTY

7. Malling Address: _ATTN: LEGAL TEAM 550 E. BOWIE ST, AUSTIN Az 78703
. : , ] Chy _ State Tip
8. Business Phone: _(320)461-1300 Daytime Contact Phone ____(480) 515-3777

9. Does this fransaction involve the sale of any portion of the percentage of ownership or corporote stock?@(esDo If yes,
submit a cerified copy of minutes. . '

10. Has there been ony change of Cantrolling Persons? esDﬂo if yes. submit @ copy of the minutes. amended orficles of
organization and/or amended operating ogreement showing change
T
SECTION 3 {COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE)

Each new person listed in section Il must submit g questionnaire (form LIC0101) and o Deparimeént approved ﬂnag_qrpﬂn[cuﬂ which may be
obiained of the Department of Liquor. A Conhroliing Person already disclosed to the Department is not required 16 submif o quesionnalre.

list all Centrolling Persons to be disclosed, cumrent and new. )
Lost First Middle Address Cliy . Stale Iip

SEE ATTACHED

(ATTACH ADDIONAL SHEET(S) IF NECESSARY)

List stockholders, percentage awners and/or Conkrolling Members owning 10% or more
Last First ‘ Middle % Owned Address City State Tip

SEE ATTACHED

OOO0E> OOooDE-

{ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) IF NECESSARY)
O RSHIP FLOWCHART SHOWIN

; ! HE © E
dditional shee!s as necessary in order fo

AEMEER ONIROLLING
disciose ofl persons.

If the ownership Is owned by another entity, AJJAC

YINE
10% QR MORE OWNERS FOR THE ENTITIES. Altach a

11/18/2015 Page 10of3 . :
Individudls requiing ADA accommedations please call (602)542-9027



¥ = W

Amazon.com, Inc. .
Shareholder, 100% AAAUSS
X Ao T

NASDAQ: AMZN
l Bio5k7s

Amazon Fulfillment Services, Inc.
Member, 100%

410 Terry Ave. North,

{7 CEF 29 Lir. Lic, P AR

ANE. NGV ML

Publicly-held Sae, WA 49104

Michael Deal, Dir/Pres/Sec

Seattle WA 98109 1y059(14

l

Walnut Sub Enterprises LLC
Member, 100%

410 Terry Ave. North,

l

Walnut Sub Properties LLC

Lo

Shareholder, 100%

410 Terry Ave. North,
Seattle WA 98109 RI0S9(]

l

-

Michael Deal, Mgr/Pres/VP/Treas/Sec

Whole Foods Market, Inc.
Shareholder, 100%

550 Bowie Street

Austin, TX 78703 B0 2943] -

Michael Deal, Mgr/Pres/VP/Treas/Sec

Michael Deal, Dir.

Albert Percival, Ass!, Sec.

Mrs. Gooch's Natural Food Markets, Inc.

Patrick Bradley, Pres

Licensee

101 844

Diane Snyder, Vice Pres
Albert Percival, VP/Sec/Treas




SECTION 4 {COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE)

1. As an Agent, will you be physically present and operating the licensed premise? Dfes D\lo
If you answered YES, you must provide a copy of your Baslc and Management Tralning Ceslificole obtained from a Depariment approved
Liquor Law fraining provider B E YOUR APPLICATION FOR AGE QUISITION O C OR RESTR RE CAN BE SUB ED.
answered NO, go 1o question 2.

L N Iy Y

2. Is there a cument Manager af this license premises disclosed to the Department with the curent Basic and Management Traihlng
Cerlilicate? [_;Ires| o
If yes, Name of current Manager:

Basic Training D Yes D No . Management Tralning D Yos D No

Lost First Middie

SECTION 5 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGEJ :
To be completed by the INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER OR L.L.C. CONTROLLING MEMBER:

1. license #

2. Cument Agent Name:
Exactly o1 it appears on icense} Lost Frst Mickdis

|, (Print full name , hereby consent to the o?_poimment of Aﬁ\gnj for this license, | ogree
o immediately assign @ new Agent In fhe event thof Tam unable {0 discharge the duties of Agent for fhis license. | have not been
convicted of a felony in the lasT five (5) years.

X Stote of County of :
[Conkoling Ferson/Exhiling Agent) ‘ mmmmw?cmmmmﬂ

of ;
My commission expires on: Day , Month Yeor

— Signature of NGTARY PUBLIC

SECTION & {COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR RESTRUCTURE)
Is there more than one licensed premises invoived? DYE D NO
If YES, SEPARATE APPLICATIONS must be fled and fees paid for each license flocation.

Type of cunent ownership; Type of new ownership;

[] Jiwros. [] srwros.

[ mNowvibua INDIVIDUAL

[T parRNERSHIP % PARTNERSHIP

[ ] corrorRATON [[] corproranon
LIMITED LIABILITY CO. ] ummep uaswTY co.

BNDANKGEMENT co. [] mANAGEMENT CO.
TRIBE TRIBE
TRUST : TRUST
OTHER (Expicin) OTHER (Expiain)

SECTION 7 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE)
To be completed by Conlrolfing Person or existing Agent (¥ no ageni changes) QR NEW Agent if applying for Agent change as Bsted In
Section 2 Question 1.

I, {Print full name) _ ALBERT EDWARD PERCIVAL . hereby declare that | am the APPLICANT filing this application. | have read
the application and the contents and dil statements are frue, corsct and complete,

Texas 19
X W State of Cc&gﬂy of mmu

{Coni Ferson/Exlifing Agenty.___ The loregoing insument

i, INE CHELSEA nowaz; [ A of &—O—LL
My commission expires on: s}‘;:i“‘ PJ,%”I, MADELE ‘ Day /Tﬂ' ] : T Yeor

8T A 72 Notaty PUBNE, State of Texas /_]

5—,“%*#’;‘ Comm. Expires 12-08-2020 , /-) .

7R 0% Notary 1D 13092590-8 7 Soranhe oI NOTARY FUBIIC
11/18/2015 — o3

individuals requiing ADA accommodations please call (602)542-9027



